2
٠
ķ
Ŀ
ū
ń
ŏ
Ρ
Ţ
m
м
9
١.
Q
О
Ю
ο
•
Е
Q
Ν
Į
₩
-
O
ď

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	U.C. Dolost and Trade			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Numico USA, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: NBTY, Inc.			
	Internal Address;			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ins) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 90 Orville Drive			
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other				
7 <i>/24/2</i> 003	City; <u>Bohemia</u> state; <u>NY</u> Zip; <u>11716</u>			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yos 📝 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Putent Application No.(s) PCT/US02/11055  10/341,114	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s) 6,531,171 B2			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes V No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      NRTY INC.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Name: NBTY, INC.	7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)\$ 172			
John Patrick Paraschos Internal Address:	Enclosed			
Assistant General Counsel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 90 Orville Drive	8. Deposit account number: 502153			
City: Bohemia State: NY Zip: 11716				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
	27)			
John Potrick Paraschos	10/23/03			
Namo of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 🚾			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Numico USA, Inc., a Delawate corporation, having a place of business at 6111 Broken Sound Parkway, NW, Boca Raton, Florida 33487 ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire-right, title, and interest in and to inventions or improvements for which applications for Letters Parent have been made or for which Letters Patent have been issued, all of which are listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter "said Patent Property");

WHEREAS, NBTY, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 90 Orville Drive, Bohemia, New York 11716 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignce, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property, any continuation, division, reissue, extension, re-examination, renewal of and substitute for said Patent Property and any United States or foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the same; and to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominces or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms of any and all of said Patent Property.

This Assignment is made pursuant to and is subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement among Royal Numico N.V., Numico USA, Inc. and NBTY, Inc. dated as of June 9, 2003. Assignor agrees to execute all such papers as may be necessary or desirable in order to vest the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property in Assignee, at Assignce's expense, and consents to Assignce applying alone for recordal of said Patent Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0549

PATENT REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0550

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	rsigned representatives of Assignor and
Assignce, being properly authorized to execute t	his Agreement, hereunto set their hands and
affixed their seals.	
Numico USA, Inc.	NBTY, Inc.
By: MABy Director Date:	By: HARVEY KAMIL Title: PRESIDENT Date:
aforesaid, do hereby certify that	a Notary Public in and for the country and territory  personally known to me to be the foregoing instrument, is duly entitled to sign on behalf of - lay in person and acknowledged that they signed, scaled and pution as a duly authorized agent thereof and as of their free
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have become set forth.  2003.	et my hand and Notarial Scal, this 24 day of Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  March 17,2007	Notary Public  SEAL GRANCIS BYUN  SEAL GRANCIS BYUN  SEAL GRANCIS BYUN  SEAL GRANCIS BYUN  ON OTEYSOB8750  Careficals Filed in New York County  Conumission Explos March 17, 20()
COUNTRY: U.S. A. SS  TERRITORY: WAN YOUL  I, MAN YOUL  do hereby certify that Man Subscribed to the land whose name and corporate title is subscribed to the land to the said instrument on behalf of their respective corporate voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have become	poration as a duly authorized agent thereof and as of their free
My Commission Expires:	FHANCIS BYUN SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 018 Y 608 67 50 Georgicale Flied in New York County Coversion Expires March 17, 2012

## Exhibit A

Patent Title	Appin. No-	Pate Filed	Patent No.	Date Issued	Country Issued
Novel Food Products Containing Betaine	09/897,084	07/03/01			US
Novel Food Products Containing Betaine	PCT/US02/11055	04/08/02			PCT
Novel Food Products Containing Betaine	10/341,114	01/13/03			US

PATENT REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0551

**RECORDED: 10/23/2003**